PUBLIC HEALTH FUNERALS SINCE 23/01/2012

Name
Barrie William Hassnip
Stuart Victor Beeden

Frederick Henry James Erskine

Peter David Noone
Martin James Thompson
Lesley Hounslow
Steven Harris

Caroline Ann Harris
Armando Almeida

Thomas McMillan Reid McDonald

Cynthia Kenny
John Newton

Frederick Charles William Holly

Geoffrey William Calcutt

Hamish Robert Archibald Lorimer

June Roselyn Willson
Isobel Blades

David William Alfred Pullin
James Yeardley
Douglas lan Davies
Richard Heaton Parker
Anthony Arthur Rowland
Julia Madgwick

Neil Parker

Charles Nickolas Alexander
Johanna Mary Steward
Vladislav Lescinskij
José Gramaca

Philip Alfred White
Robert Slater Savage
William Mckay

James Black

Peter David Staniford
John Forrest Moore
Roy Sherman

Marcus William De Cogan
John O'Dornan
Jazmyne Sapphire Kay
Shaun Adam Reeve
Richard Michael Baker
Valerie Hutchinson
Kimberley Brumpton
Glyn Philip Ball

Brian Wells

Barry Raymond Ross
Sylvia Haselgrove
Terence Foster

Last updated 07/07/23

Date of Birth Date of Death Parish

30/05/1937
18/09/1958
10/07/1923
14/11/1948
26/08/1983
23/05/1949
22/02/1963
02/02/1959
10/02/1929
14/03/1950
21/12/1927
14/05/1933
18/04/1936
21/10/1954
24/06/1955
21/06/1937
07/01/1947
27/06/1940
10/09/1931
29/03/1935
02/11/1956
13/02/1943
10/04/1938
20/11/1953
03/08/1955
02/12/1952
03/10/1979
18/02/1925
30/06/1934
06/10/1926
29/03/1938
20/10/1938
29/01/1939
29/01/1948
22/01/1928
06/04/1943
05/01/1944
28/04/1963
17/04/1966
09/06/1978
28/05/1947
15/02/1961
29/04/1947
31/08/1938
17/02/1954
16/06/1929
31/12/1946

27/07/2012
12/12/2012
17/02/2013
04/05/2014
16/06/2014
20/11/2014
20/11/2014
20/11/2014
18/05/2015
28/12/2015
31/12/2015
24/03/2016
21/03/2016
26/06/2016
25/08/2016
04/11/2016
16/12/2016
31/12/2016
18/03/2017
04/11/2017
05/02/2018
16/02/2018
16/03/2018
18/04/2018
16/08/2018
08/08/2018
25/10/2018
09/11/2018
10/12/2018
17/01/2019
22/02/2019
28/02/2019
26/03/2019
22/08/2019
14/10/2019
02/01/2020
09/04/2020
03/03/2020
02/10/2020
02/01/2021
26/03/2021
14/03/2021
08/05/2021
11/08/2021
24/12/2021
18/10/2022
30/11/2022

Sleaford No
Bracebridge Heath No
Heckington No
North Hykeham No
Branston No
Washingborough  No
Ruskington No
Ruskington No
Welbourn No
Ewerby No
Martin No
Bassingham No
Eagle No
Ruskington No
Branston No
Martin No

North Hykeham No
North Hykeham No
North Hykeham No

Branston No
Sleaford No
Sleaford No
Helpringham No
Metheringham No
Leasingham No
Sleaford No
Threekingham No
Bassingham No
North Hykeham N/A
Bassingham No
Bracebridge Heath No
Cranwell Yes

Washingborough  No
Bracebridge Heath No
North Hykeham No

Heckington No
Martin No
Sleaford No
North Hykeham No
Sleaford No
Sleaford Yes
Ruskington No
North Hykeham No
Great Hale No
Wilsford No

Metheringham No
Carlton-le-Moorland No

Referred to Treasury Solicitor

Date referred Next of kin/family informed/traced Cost of funeral Funeral Director

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/a
N/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

n/a
Yes
n/a
Yes
Yes

Yes

£1,185.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,270.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,342.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,374.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,320.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,210.90 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,050.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,050.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,334.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,412.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,592.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,462.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,462.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,298.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,298.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,638.70 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£600.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,120.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors
£1,923.75 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,593.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,613.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£2,027.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£2,029.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,714.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,395.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,754.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,400.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£2,009.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,580.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,669.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,343.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service

To be confirmed Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
To be confirmed Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service

£1,430.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,754.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,450.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,261.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,179.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,720.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,665.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£2,017.40 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,495.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,747.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,635.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service
£1,610.00 Lincolnshire Co-op Funeral Service
£1,977.00 Lincolnshire Co-op Funeral Service
£1,665.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service

Cremated/buried Marital status Maiden name

Cremated Single N/A
Buried Single N/A
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Buried Single N/A
Cremated Married N/A
Cremated Married Ralph
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Married N/A
Cremated Widowed Bowles
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Divorced N/A
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Widowed Taylor
Buried Single Pollock
Cremated Divorced N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Married N/A
Cremated Widowed Johnson
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Divorced N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Divorced N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Single N/a
Cremated Divorced N/a
Cremated Single N/a
Cremated Single n/a
Cremated Single n/a
Cremated Divorced Hodson
Cremated Single N/A
Cremated Widowed N/A
Cremated Single N/a
Cremated Widowed Goodey
Cremated Married n/a



