PUBLIC HEALTH FUNERALS SINCE 23/01/2012

Name	Date of Birth	Date of Death	Parish	Referred to Treasury Solicitor	Date referred	Next of kin/family informed/traced	Cost of funeral Funeral Director	Cremated/buried	Marital status	Maiden name
Barrie William Hassnip	30/05/1937	27/07/2012	Sleaford	No	N/A	Yes	£1,185.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Single	N/A
Stuart Victor Beeden	18/09/1958	12/12/2012	Bracebridge Heath	No	N/A	Yes	£1,270.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Buried	Single	N/A
Frederick Henry James Erskine	10/07/1923	17/02/2013	Heckington	No	N/A	Yes	£1,342.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Peter David Noone	14/11/1948	04/05/2014	North Hykeham	No	N/A	No	£1,374.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Single	N/A
Martin James Thompson	26/08/1983	16/06/2014	Branston	No	N/A	Yes	£1,320.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Single	N/A
Lesley Hounslow	23/05/1949	20/11/2014	Washingborough	No	N/A	Yes	£1,210.90 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Buried	Single	N/A
Steven Harris	22/02/1963	20/11/2014	Ruskington	No	N/A	Yes	£1,050.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Married	N/A
Caroline Ann Harris	02/02/1959	20/11/2014	Ruskington	No	N/A	Yes	£1,050.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Married	Ralph
Armando Almeida	10/02/1929	18/05/2015	Welbourn	No	N/A	Yes	£1,334.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Thomas McMillan Reid McDonald	14/03/1950	28/12/2015	Ewerby	No	N/A	Yes	£1,412.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Married	N/A
Cynthia Kenny	21/12/1927	31/12/2015	Martin	No	N/A	Yes	£1,592.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Widowed	Bowles
John Newton	14/05/1933	24/03/2016	Bassingham	No	N/A	No	£1,462.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Frederick Charles William Holly	18/04/1936	21/03/2016	Eagle	No	N/A	No	£1,462.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Divorced	N/A
Geoffrey William Calcutt	21/10/1954	26/06/2016	Ruskington	No	N/A	Yes	£1,298.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Hamish Robert Archibald Lorimer	24/06/1955	25/08/2016	Branston	No	N/A	Yes	£1.298.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Single	N/A
June Roselyn Willson	21/06/1937	04/11/2016	Martin	No	N/A	Yes	£1,638.70 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Widowed	Taylor
Isobel Blades	07/01/1947	16/12/2016	North Hykeham	No	N/A	No	£600.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Buried	Single	Pollock
David William Alfred Pullin	27/06/1940	31/12/2016	North Hykeham	No	N/A	Yes	£1,120.00 Priestley & Cockett Funeral Directors	Cremated	Divorced	N/A
James Yeardley	10/09/1931	18/03/2017	North Hykeham	No	N/A	Yes	£1,923.75 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Douglas Ian Davies	29/03/1935	04/11/2017	Branston	No	N/A	Yes	£1,593.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Richard Heaton Parker	02/11/1956	05/02/2018	Sleaford	No	N/A	Yes	£1,613.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Anthony Arthur Rowland	13/02/1943	16/02/2018	Sleaford	No	N/A	Yes	£2,027.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Married	N/A
Julia Madgwick	10/04/1938	16/03/2018	Helpringham	No	N/A	Yes	£2,029.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Widowed	Johnson
Neil Parker	20/11/1953	18/04/2018	Metheringham	No	N/A	Yes	£1,714.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Charles Nickolas Alexander	03/08/1955	16/08/2018	Leasingham	No	N/A	No	£1,395.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Johanna Mary Steward	02/12/1952	08/08/2018	Sleaford	No	N/A	Yes	£1,754.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Vladislav Lescinskij	03/10/1979	25/10/2018	Threekingham	No	N/A N/A	Yes	£1,754.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A N/A
José Gramaca	18/02/1925	09/11/2018	3	No	N/A	Yes	£2.009.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Philip Alfred White	30/06/1934	10/12/2018	Bassingham North Hykeham	N/A	N/A N/A	No	£1,580.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A N/A
•	06/10/1926	17/01/2019	,	No	N/A N/A	Yes	£1,669.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	•	N/A
Robert Slater Savage	29/03/1938		Bassingham			No		Cremated	Single	
William Mckay		22/02/2019	Bracebridge Heath		N/A		£1,343.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service		Single	N/A
James Black	20/10/1938	28/02/2019	Cranwell	Yes	N/A	Yes	To be confirmed Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Divorced	N/A
Peter David Staniford	29/01/1939	26/03/2019	Washingborough	No	N/A	No	To be confirmed Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
John Forrest Moore	29/01/1948	22/08/2019	5	No	N/A	Yes	£1,430.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Divorced	N/A
Roy Sherman	22/01/1928	14/10/2019	North Hykeham	No	N/A	Yes	£1,754.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Marcus William De Cogan	06/04/1943	02/01/2020	Heckington	No	N/A	Yes	£1,450.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
John O'Dornan	05/01/1944	09/04/2020	Martin	No	N/A	Yes	£1,261.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/a
Jazmyne Sapphire Kay	28/04/1963	03/03/2020	Sleaford	No	N/a	Yes	£1,179.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Divorced	N/a
Shaun Adam Reeve	17/04/1966	02/10/2020	North Hykeham	No	N/a	No	£1,720.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/a
Richard Michael Baker	09/06/1978	02/01/2021	Sleaford	No	n/a	Yes	£1,665.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	n/a
Valerie Hutchinson	28/05/1947	26/03/2021	Sleaford	Yes		n/a	£2,017.40 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	n/a
Kimberley Brumpton	15/02/1961	14/03/2021	Ruskington	No	n/a	Yes	£1,495.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Divorced	Hodson
Glyn Philip Ball	29/04/1947	08/05/2021	North Hykeham	No	n/a	n/a	£1,747.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/A
Brian Wells	31/08/1938	11/08/2021	Great Hale	No	n/a	Yes	£1,635.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Widowed	N/A
Barry Raymond Ross	17/02/1954	24/12/2021	Wilsford	No	n/a	Yes	£1,610.00 Lincolnshire Co-op Funeral Service	Cremated	Single	N/a
Sylvia Haselgrove	16/06/1929	18/10/2022	Metheringham	No	n/a	Yes	£1,977.00 Lincolnshire Co-op Funeral Service	Cremated	Widowed	Goodey
Terence Foster	31/12/1946	30/11/2022	Carlton-le-Moorland	d No	n/a	Yes	£1,665.00 Lincolnshire Co-Op Funeral Service	Cremated	Married	n/a
Last updated 07/07/23										